GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:708
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2000

DOUBLING AND ELECTRIFICATION OF DAUND-MANMAD RAIL LINE
DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to double and electrify Daund-Manmad rail line and carry out survey work for laying of the proposed Nagar-Beed-Parli new rail line and provide loan for it from the Capital market; and

(b) if so, the time limit fixed therefor and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)

(@) and (b): A survey for doubling with electrification of Daund-Manmad line is in progress. Further consideration of the project would be possible once the survey report becomes available.

The work of construction of new line from Ahmednagar-Beed-Parli-Vaijnath is in hand and would be progressed and completed in the coming years with Railways™ own resources as per availability of funds.

There is no proposal at present to raise loan from the capital market for the above two projects.
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